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pr:nnc% FOR ZONING VARIAIWCL >
FROM EREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS ;-

fgff'} ,13‘)

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

1, or we, LLBERTY PLAZA_ENTER/ ____legal owner.

sarmit an_identification.sign

£

¥ e.
hersby petition for a Variance from Section. 413.2%. &
for a_shopping_ a_total. area of 360 sq.
permitted 150 sq. ft.; and, aljo from Section 41g£5d, to permit :_llyn

instead of the

height of 32 ft. 6 inches in lieu of the permitted 25 feet. C
timore County; for the

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Ball

foliowing reasons: (indicate hardship or praciical difficulty)

s the Petitioners will sustain
That without the requested variance o

1.
practical difficulty and unreasonable hardship; an

the
ted variances are both in strict harmony with

E'p!.':?::ca:g' heant of the Reguiations, and will in no way injuce the
public health, safety and general welfare of the area involved.

See |th;h-.l dercription p

ed and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
u;;:rpruy:su.mwevmmm;mng.m, upnnﬁlln:uhh:r P
and further agree to and are to be bound by the oning regulations and lﬂ.ﬂ:‘lhnn
‘County adopled pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County. i

TY PLAZA ENTERERISES, INC, ~ _RANDALWOOD BOWLEF

e L il

i 2 Legal

see
Address. /0. Howard L. Capla.....

/0 voword L. Capla0.......

ty plaza _BJ00 Liberty Plaza
'?ﬁ?ii}fii?{'!""""i Randallstown, Md. 21133
el (e .

aé'“/n, Holan, Petitioner's Attorney
naylyanLa AVe.. . o
At A areiand 21208

17h.
D By The Zoning Commiiioner of Baltimore County, this.__
wy 17 1R

.., 197 & that the subject matter of u;: pcull:':xn be advertised, as
2 County, in two newspapers of ge through-

ty ﬁ"ﬂﬂ"m. v that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
‘ot Baltimore County in Room 108, Counly Office Building (n Towson, Baltimare
: 197t 203 M ctock

MCA ENOINEERING CORPORATION
ENGINEERS
SURVEYORS
1620 Cromwen Bridze Rssd,

DESCRIPTION

50 SQUARE_FOOT PARCEL, PART OF THE LAND OF RANDLEWOOD

3

BOWLERAMA, INC., NORTHEAST OF LIBERTY ROAD, SOUTHEAST OF
BRENBROOK ROAD, SECOMND ELECTION DISTRICT, BALTIMORE COUNTY,
BRENBROOK ROAD, SECOND ELECTION DISTAILS, 2aL2 2= —mmmm—t

MARYLAND.

THIS DESCRIPTION IS FOR VARIANCE (SIGN)

a point on the center line of the median grass

Beginning for the same
island located in the easement described in the deed to Randlewood Bowlerama,

Iac., recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber W.J.R.

3645, page 68, waid beginning point being located N 31° 18' 10" E BO feet, more

or less, from a point on the center line of Liberty Road, as referred to in said

deed, said last mentioned point being licated S 64* 25' 10" E 574 feet, more or

less, as measured along said center line from its intersection with the center

line of Brenhrook Road, seventy feet wide, running “rom the arorementioned

beginning point five courses: (1) N 58* 41' 50" W 5,00 feet, (2) N 31° 18 10" E
35,00 feet, (3) S 58° 41' 50" E 10.00 fect, (4) S 31* 18' 10" W 35.00 feet, and
(5) N 58° 41' 50" W 5.00 feet to the place of beginning.

Containing 350 square feet of lan,

HGW:eqr

Water Supply B Sewarage@ Orainage b Highways 8 Sirustures @ Do

L

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCES 3 BEFORE
from Section 413.2e and
Section 413.5d of the Zoning 3 COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
Regularions of Baltimore County
NE/S of Liberty Road 574 feet s OF
SE of Brenbrook Rood

2nd District BALTIMORE COUNTY
Randalwood Bowlerama, Inc.
Petitioner

Liberty Plaza Enterprises, inc. :
Lessee

MNo. 74 - 289 - A

OPINION |

This case comes before the Board on an appeal by the Protestants froma |
decision of the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County which granted the petition in nu
subject instance. |

This petition requests two variances: (1) from Section 413.2e - an |
identificativn sign variance to permit 360 square fect of sign surface instecd of the150 1
square feet of sign surface as pemitted by the existing regulation; and (2) Section 413,54

{
to permit a sign height variance to 32.5 feet instead of the permitted 25 foot sign height. |

At the outset of this hearing the Petitioner amended the entitlement of
this case becouse the Randalwood Bowlerama, Inc. hos been dissolved s o Maryland

| corporation, and , in fact, the proper Petitioner in this instance is “Capco”, a Marylond

aeneral parinesship.
| Haoward R. Caplan, o pariner, testified before the Board and described
|| the partneship's Liberty Plaza Shopping Center as same exists on the north side of Liberty

Road approximataly 574 feet southecst of Branbrouk Rood, n the Second Electson District. |

The specifics sought by the Petitioner in this instance are outlined in

éxhibit No. 3-8, and Petitioner's Exhibit No. 3-A is indicative of the existing sign at
the subject Shopping Center.
Basically Mr, Caplan Felt that his partnership suffers practical difficulty |

by strict compliance with the existing regulations o 1o sign square foot erea and & to
height, principally because of the expansion of the subject Shopping Center and of the nec-
| essity to compate with the other retail locations and their sign identifications o same do

| now exist along this section of the Liberty Rood. |

Stateuent on sondng ease #74-289 A re sign variance at Liberty Flaza Shop-

ping Center June 19, 197k

The Greater Randallsboun Community Counsil oppomes any sigs on Liborty
Road taller than the legal limit of 25!, We ara in the midst of a concorted
effort to hol; the busines. section of Aandallstown on Liberty Road, laok
Aore .athotically attractive and we fael thab we have a Jungle of large
signs.

do do agres that tho merchanta at LiBorty Flaze &

ng Uenter can
»Tobab 1y bonefit from a listing of their shops, on Liborty Ad., but we
recommend that the listings be either below exiating signs or that a new,

more modern algn llice the one at Handallstown FL

» be erocted in place

of the Liborty Flaza, identifying sisn.

Randalweod Bowlerama, Inc. - MNo. 74-287-A 2,

David R. Hom, a real estate expert, testified on behalf of the Petitioner, ;

and fold the Board that it was his judgment that mony of the problems thet exist af the
subjectCenler, principally conceming lo: . and turmover in tenants, was causea by lack

of rood frontage sign identification.  Mr. Hom stated that the granting of the twe.

requested variances would cause no adverse etfect upon the property values in the ares,
nor would <ame adversely affect traffic conditions @ they do now exist in the arca.  Mr.

Hom also cited that if the Center was not made to be an :conomically viable entity, that

and potentially more of o source for localized vandol fsm,

The Peopla's Coumel prescnted three witnesses, each of whom for various

for Baltimore County.
Comsidering the file in the subject case o part of this record, the Board
would particularly call one's attention to a Baltimore County interoffice correspondence

dated June 14, 1974 from Williem D. Fromm, Directer of Planning, to S. Eric DiNenna,

Zoning Commissic In this for the remom cited therein, the

instance.  Also, the Board would note a letter from Jomes B. Bymes, lll, Chaiman of

the Zoning Adyisory Committee, to Jomes D. Nolan, Esq., counsel for the Petitioner in

the subject case ; said lettor deted May 17, 1974 notes that the subject property was gronted

a variance fmm the sign regulations in case No. 66=130-A.
The sele question te be decided by this Board is whether or not the
Petitioner has exhibited, through the presentation of his testimony and evidence, @ proc-

tical difficulty ond/or unrecsonable hardship in the subject instance that would warrant

the granting of the requested variances. Frankly, after reviewing in detail the testi-
mony and evidence presented, and comsidering the spirit and intent of the existing Zoning

Regulations as they ore applicable in the subject instance, the Board is not satisfied .

S/EN
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consisted of twa residents of the general Liberty Rood area, and James Heswell, a planner

Dirnctor of Planning was opposed to the granting of the requested variances in the subject

it wes conceivable that the aroa could prove to be o blight upon the surrunding community

reasons was basically opposed fo the granting of the requested variances,  These witnesses|

» e

Randalwood Bowlerama, Inc. - Mo, 74-287-A 3.

It i the judgment of this Board that the Petitioner has not met the prescribed burden of
evidencing such unreaonable hardship and/or practical difficulty. The Board basically
ogrees with the June 14, 1974 interoffice comespondence edited by Mr. Fromm, the
Director of Planning, and directed to Mr. DiNenna, the Zoning Comissioner.  The
existing Zoning Regulations provide for varionces in imstances where there is a genuine
ond evidenced practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship.

In the subject case,

the Board ean find no such proof.  Therefors the requested Variances will be denied.

ORDER

For the reasom set forth in the aforegoing Opinicn, it s iz 4th__ day
of March, 1976, by the County Board of Appeals ORDERED, that Variance from Seetion
413.2¢ for identification sign to permit 340 square feet of sign surface imstend of the 150
square feet of sign surface o permitted by the existing Zoning Regulations, be and the
same is hereby DENIED; and it is

FURTHER ORDERED, that Variance from Secticn 413.5d to pemit o
sign height variance to 32.5 feet insteod of the pemitied 25 foot sign height os permitted
by the existing Zoning Pegulations, be and the same i hereby DenIED.

Any oppeal from this de- ision must be in azcordance with Rules B-1 to
B-12 of the Maryland Rules of Procedure.

COUNTYK)AF.DOP PEALS
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

EXISTING  SiGr/
RArneewoon Bowererama, T,
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l Eicct to the approval of a sito plan by

- B S
Pursuant o the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the xbowe Felition
and it appearing that by reason of the following finding of facls that strict compliance with
difficulty and

th County _Zoning. ions would result in

“w

IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,this _.[}3._

__Scpternber______ . 1974__, that the herein Petition for Variances to permit an
tification sign for a .hoppin; center with a total area of 360 square feet in
of the required 150 square feet and to permit n height gi-§2
licu of the required 25 fect should be
nd the samo is GRANTED, from
nd after the date of this Order, sub- /.

the Department of Public Works and the Gifice of Planning and Zoning.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property and public hearing on the above petition

and it appearing that by reason of. =

he above Variance should NOT BE GRANTED.

IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this

ot -, 197 __, that the above Varfance be and the same is hereby DENIED.

Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County

Petition for Variances :  BEFORE THE
NE/S of Liberty Roxd, 571 SE
of Brenbrock Road - 2nc 1 ZONING COMMISSIONER

Election District
Randalwood Bowlerama,
Petitioner

Ine. = E oF

i BALTIMORE COUNTY
NO. 74-289-A (Item No. 133)

MOTION NE RECIPIATUR OR TO STRIKE

Randalwood Bowlerama, Inc. Petitioner, by James D. Nolan
and Nolan, Plumhoff and Williams, its attorneys, moves that the
purported appeal to the County Board of Appeals attempted to be
filed herein by Mrs. Cla'Jde F. Libis and Mrs. Mary Basso and any
other person herein be not received or be stricken. The grounds
of the motion are as follows:
1. That by his Order of Scptemter 13, 1974, Zonirny Com-
missioner DiNznna granted the requested variances sought in this

matter by the Petitioner.

3d.) provides that any appeal from a decisior of the Zoning Com-
missioner to the County Board of Appeals shall be in writing and
“shall bes filed" with the Zoning Commissioner, *1>gether with the
appeal fee, "within thirty days from the date of any final order
appealed from."

3. That pursuant to the provisions of Section 22-27 any
would be appellant had until 4:30 p.m. on Monday, October 14,
1974, to file a written appeal and the appellate fee with the
Zoning Comuissioner's Dffice. That despite the fact that the
zoning Commissioner's Office was open for a full business day on
the said date, as were all other County offices, no such written
appeal and appellate fee was so filed on October 14, 1974. That
Monday, October 14, 1974, was not observed as a legal holiday by

Baltimore County, and all County offices and employees conducted
a Full business day on that day, and thcrefore Monday, October 1

2. That Section 22-27 of the Balcimore County Code (1948

|

t, 6 inches

4

ornces
HOLAN, PLUMNOFF
30w, W5,

Sirike", ond having comidered the fact: stated therein, and given due consideration to

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCES t BEFORE

from Sections 413.2¢ ond

413,5d of the Boltimers 3 COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

County Zoning Regul _ lons

NE/S of Liberty Road 574" s OF |

SE of Brenbiook Foad

2nd District t BALTIMORE COUNTY |
|

Randalwood Bowlerama, Inc. 1 No. 74-289-A |

Petitioner

S e g
ORDER

The Boord having received the Petitioner's "Mation Ne Recipiatur or To i

same, it is this _19th_day of November, 1974, by the County Board of Appeals

ORDERED that the Motion is heraby DENIED.

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

L L

1974, was not a legal holiday within the meaning of Section 1-2 of
the Baltimore County Code (1968 Id.).

4. That a letter purporting to be an appeal by the afore-
said Mrs. Libis and Mrs. Basso was received Ly regular U. 5. Mail
by the Zoning Commissioner's office on Tuesday, May 15, 1974, at
10:30 a.m.; which purported appeal and appeal fee was thus not
filed as required by law with the Zoning Commissioner's Offive
within the mandatory thirty-day appeal period set out by the sta-
tute, which period is jurisdictional in this matter.

5. That the responsibility for filing within the thirty-
day period rests upon the would be appellants, and they did nmot
file the said appeal by the act of mailing. The mode of delivery
was the would be appellants' choice, and such mode of delivery's

failure to arrive within the jur ional period letel

pre-
vents any jurisdiction on the part of the County Board of App:als
from coming into existence, and, her-e, the Zoning Commissioner's

Order of September 13, 1974, is final in these proceedings.

Y
() o 2 Pl
-~ James - jolan

JH/J

'
104 W. Penn-ylvanh iwuluu
Towson, Maryland 21204
823-7800

Attorneys for Petitioner

0 it
1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this /77 day of (Wfller
1974, a copy of the fore;ning MOTION NE RECIPIATUR OR TO STRIKE wag

r

)""..4 lu
¥

mailed, postage prepaid to Mrs. Claude F. Libis, Box 317, Windsor
Mill Road, Baltimore, Maryland 21207 and to Mrs. Mary Basso, 3629

Templar Road, Randallstown, Maryland 21133.

(), yoes D.P%lens.
James D. Nolan

-2-

s n b o -
Petition for Variances :  BEFORE THE
NE/S of Liberty Road, 574' SE
of Brenbrook Road - Znd :  BOARD OF APPEALS
Election District
Randalwood Bowlerama, Inc. - :  OF
Petitioner
BALTTHORE COUNTY
NO. 74-289-A (Item No. 138)

=t A iy e S T Ty Bt R (S P

MOTION NE RECIPIATUR OR TO STRIKE

Randalwood Bowlerama, Inc,, Petitioner, by James D. Nolan
and Nolan, Plumhoff and Williams, its attorneys, moves that the
purported appeal to the County Board of Appeals attempted to be
filed herein by Mrs. Claude F. Libis and Mrs. Marv Basso and any
vther person herein be not received or be stricken. The grounds
of the moticn are as follows:

1. That by his Order of September 13, 1974, Zoning Com-
missioner DiNenna grantod the requested variances scught in this
maiter by the Petitioner.

2. That Section 22-27 of the Baltimore County Code (1948
Ed.) provides that any appeal from a decision of the Zoning Com-
misgioner -o the County Board of Appeals shall be in writing and
“shall b2 filed" with the Zoning Commissioner, tsgether with the
appeal fee, "within thirty days from the date of any final order
appealed from."

3. That pursuant to the provisions of Section 22-27 any
would be appellant had until 4:30 p.m. on Monday, October 14,
1974, to fils a written appcal and the appellate fee with the
Zoning Commissioner's Office. That despite tha fact that the
Zoning Commissioner's Office was open for a full business day on
the said date, as were all other County offizes, no such written
appeal and appellate fee was so filed on October 14, 1974, That

Monday, October 14, 1974, was not observed as a legal holiday by

HoLA, Aumor?
e Baltimore County and all County offices and employees conducted
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MRS MARY D. BASSe

a full business day on that day, and therefore Monday, October 14,

a copy of the foreguing MOTION NE RECIPIATUR OR TO STRIKE was
mailed, postage prepaid to Mrs. Claude F. Libis, Box 317,
Mill Road, Baltimore, Maryland 21207 and to Mrs. Mary Basso, 3629
Templar Road, Randallstown, Maryland 21133. |

s
NOLAN, PLUMHGPY
& witLiams
Towson. ws.

11974, was not a legal holiday within the meaning of Section 1-2 of
‘the Baltimore County Code (1968 Ed.).

4. That a letter purporting to be an appeal by the afore-

‘s:ua Mrs. Libis and Mrs, Basso was received by regular U. §. Mail

!by the Zoning Commissioner's Office on Tuesday,

etcber 15, 1974,

ot 10:30 a.m., which purported sppeal and appeal for was thus not

|filed as required by law with the Zoning Commissioner's nffice

|(#ithin the mandatory thirty-day appeal pericd set out by the sta-

tute, which period is jurisdictional in this matter,

| 5. That the responsibility for filing within the thirty-

day period rests upon the would be appellants, and they did not

file the said appeal by the act of mailing. The mode of delivery

#as the would be cppellants' choice, and such mode of delivary's

failure to arrive within the jurisdictional psricd completely pre- |
vents any jurisdiction on the part of the County Board of Appeals

from coming into existence, and, hence, the Zoning Commissioner's
Order of Septumber 13, 1974, is final in these procosdings.

)

p 5 25

Lot Fatast |

-~ James D. Walan

; |
P ¢ LS
= Lecrniing ;

7 ,6£<.:,

ofF & Tans
204 w. Pennsylvan{a Avanue
Towson, Maryland 21204

823-7800 |
attorneys for Petitioner |

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this &7 day or Mlwonde

174, |

Windsor |

S
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res MARy D BASso

BALTIMORE COUMNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEL

& May 17, 1574
I ot e
James D. Nolan, Esq.

204 W. Pennsylvania Avenue 3
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Variance Petition
Item 138
Liberty Plaza Enterprises, Inc. -
Petitioners

Dear Mr. Nolan:

e Zoning Advisory Committce has reviewed the
plans submittcd with the above referenced potition
KE IRES S OK and has made an on site field inspection of the
property. The following comments are a result of

il this review and inspection.
VHOJECT PLARKING
il EPARTHENT These conments are not intended to indicate
A BT the appropriatencss of the zoning actlon requested,

but to assure that all parties arc made aware of
plans or problems with regard to the development
i plans that may have a bearing on this case. The
PRYALOPNEXRT Director of Planning may file a written report
with the Zoning Commissic.er with recomnendations
as to the appropriatencss of the requestod zoning.

SING ADMINISTRATION

The subject property is located 80 fect
northcast of a point on thn northeast side of
Liberty Road, approximately 574 fcet southeast
of Brenbrook Road, in the 2nd Election District
of Baltimore County. The specific request
involves an existing shopping center sign.

The surrounding proparty owned by the
petitioners is improved by the Lib:ity Plaza
Shepping Center.

Dircctly abutting the subject site to the
northwest is an Ezrine Tire store and an American
0il Company automotive service station. The
property adjacent to the site on the southeast
is improved with a Gulf automotive service statien.

Grearrn RANDALLSTOWN Corpmnary Coune No, 193

- Ol 7 192¢ e
gty e i foecd § ST
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iy e F o Pr o R

Z Mamviasn Namowar Task’ o
BALTIMGEK, MARYLAND

10520w00 4602 LOTwOLS La*
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James D. Nolan, E:
Item 138
May 17, 1974 Page 2

The patitioner is requesting a Variance to
permit an identification sign to have an area of
360 feet instead of the required 150 feet, and
also to permit a haight of 32-1/2 feet instoad of
the required 25 feet.

A previous hearing (Case No. 66-130-A)allowed
the existing sign as a sccond idenfification sign.
The original identification sign for the shopping
center erists immediately in front of the subject
site.

This petition is accepted for filing en the date
of the enclosed filing certificate. Lotice of the
hearing date and time, which will be held not less
than 30, nor more than 90 days after the dato on the
filing certificate, will be forwarded to you in the
near future.

Very truly yours,

Zh
JAMES B. BYRNES,ITI
Chairman,

Zoning Advisory Committece

ST I

JBB:ID

Enclosure
Copy to:
MC

£y
Bngingering Corporation
1020 Cromwell Bridge Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21204

Septamber 13, 1974

Jamas D, Naian, Esquire
204 West Pennsylvania Aveaue
Towson, Maryized 21204

RE: Petltion for Variances
NE/S of Liborty Road, 374' 5E of
Braabrook Resd - 2nd Elsction
Distriet
Randalwood Bowlerama, Inc, -
tionar
NO. 74-289-A (Item Ne, 138)
= Deas Mr, Nolan:

1 have this dats passed my Crder in the above raferenced matter,
Copy of waid Order is attached,

Vary truly yours,

§. ERIC DI NENNA
Zoalng Commissioner

SED/ew

Attachments

e Mhkie i sy o By
Baltimore, Marylrad 21207 /

Mr, ﬂnlmd. Kl o ot

A

4

Bultimorr County, Margland ®
Bepartment Of Public Works
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
Burean of Bagineering

ELLEWOATH M. DIVER. P K. Coir

Fobruary 28, 197h

¥r. 5, Eric Difienna
Zoniny Commissioner

County Office Huilding
Towson, Maryland 21200

Re: Ttem #138 (1973-157h)

Property Owner: Iiberty Plaza Enterprises Inc.
#nd Randalwood Powlersms, Inc.
N/5 of Liberty Rd, snd the L/9 of Brenbrook Rd.
Existing Zoning: Comeerciad
Froposed Zoning: YVariance to psrmit an ID sign for o
shopping center with a total area of 350 eq. ft. inatead
of the permitted 150 sq. ft., and also to permit a sign
baight of J2' &% {n Meu of the permitted 251
No, of Acres: L.50 District: 2nd

Dear ¥r, DiNonna:

The Tollowing comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this
:!ﬂm for review by the Zonine Advisory Coamittee in connecticn with the subject
tem,

Genoral:

Baltimore County utilities and highway improvements are not imvolved,
This office has no further comment in regard to the play submitted for
Zoning Advisory Committee review in comnewtion with this Ttem #238 (1973-197L).

Very truly yours,

L)
m.@um\,
FLIS\ORTH N, DIVER, P.%,

Chiaf, Buresu of Engineering
D1 EAM: PR 58
P=SW ¥Xoy Shoet
2 & 25 MW 32 Pos. Shest

NW 6.5 7 H Toro
77 Tax ¥ap

a&rmoas county. MARanD

INTER-OFFICE COFRESPONDENCE

T0. S- Eric DiNeana, Zoning Comstssloner Date June 14, 1976
FROM Hl_u_u_.m b. “",",mr”'_’_r_.”m—"“
supspey, Petition #74-269-A. Northeast side of Liberty Road 576 feet Southeast of

Brenbrosk Road
Peticion for Variance for Sign Ares and Helght,
Petftioner - Randalvood Bowlerama, Inc.

nd Dimerict

Hearing: Wednesday, June 19, 1974 (10:15 AM.)

The staff of che Office of Planning und Zoning has reviewed the subject
petition and has the following cosments to offer.

Proliferations of signs, many of them too Ligh, or ton large, or in
poor locatiens, are chazacteristic of nuserous comsercial areas in

Baltizore County. Aside from the outright ugliness of such visual

clutter, drivers are ifkely to be subjected to considersble inconve
fence—and perhaps danger—as they try Lo sort out the countless bessages
while teying to thread their way through traffic. Even pedestrians re
ikely to be vexed by chaotic signage, failing as It does to "fudrx the
environment” in any easily manageable vay.

1t would appear, alss, that excessive signage could well be a generator
of commerciul blight. Certalnly it is hard to believe that property
values remain as high as they would otherwise once an area takes ou a
character of visual chaos.

It {s our opialen tha* the sign standards in the Baltimore County Zonimg
Regulations vere {ntended in part to prevent conditfons of this nature
and we believe that if all signs in Baltimore County met thuse standards,
conditions might well be significantly better rhan they are. For this
reason, we feel that the standards should be sirictly adhered to except

in that rare case wherein the petitioner ean show that a genuine practical
difficulty or unreasonable hardship would result f che variance wers not
to be granced. We are thus opposed to the granting of the petitioner’s
requast unless such a showing i made.

5
Vs
Ll s e rpe
Willlaw b Froms
Director ai Planning
WDF:NEG:rv

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

JEFFERSON BUILDING TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINE.RING

Evatne J. Cowpons. PE Wi T, Mazen
PESH R
5 March 11, 197k

Mr, S, Eric DiNenn
County 0ffice Building
Towson, Maryland 2234

Re: Item 138 - ZAC - February 12, 1974

Property Owner: Liberty Plaza Enterprises and Randalwood
Bowlerama

Variance to permit an 1D sign for a shopping center with a total
area of 360 sq, ft, instead uf the permitted 150 sq. ft. and
alsc to permit a sign height of 32 feet 6 inches in lieu of the
permitted 25 feet

District 2

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

The subject petition is for a variance to permit an oversized
sign and to permit a sign height of 32 feet 6 inches. The patitioner
seems to be confused as to the number of signs existing cn this site
and | am confused as to the final mumber of signs proposed u~ Lhis
site,

Mo major traffic ,roblems are anticipsted as long as the
petitioner maintains 11 ‘et of clearsnce between the bottem of the
sign and ground level as shown on the plar

Very *ruly yours,

Allan
michael 5. Flanigan
Traffi: Enginecr Associate

MSF/pk




Baltimur’ County Fire Departn:n[ Yusiania: acent
& Enic oinenNA
Lowa courssionen

J. Austin Deilz
calet

Office of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office 3uilding

Zoning Advisory Commiltee
Towson, Maryland 21204

Oifice of Planning and Zoning
Fallimore County Office Building

Attention: lir. Jack Ditlon, Chairman " land 21204
loning Advisory K}numnec Towson, Maryl
Re: Property Owner: Liberty Plaza Enterprises Inc. & Randalwood Howlerama, Inc. Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Location: N/S of Liberty Rosd and the E/S of Breabrook Road

Item lo. 133 Zoning Agenda  pabruary 19, 197 Property Owner: Liberty Pl
Location: N/5 of Liberty
Gentlenen:

Pursuant to your request, ihe referenced property has been surveyed

by this Surea and the comsents below marked with an "x'' are applicable
and required to be corrected ci incorporated into the fimal plans for
the property.

fifty (150) sq. ft.,

No. of Acres: 4.50

¢ ) 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and Distict 2nd
shall be located at intervals of eet along an
approved road in accordance with Baltimore County Standards
35 published by the Dcpartment of Public dorka. . This plan has baen ey ewed and ihers
{ ) 2. A second means of vehicle sccess is required for the site,
¢ ) 3. The vehicle dead-end condition shown at
€ maximun ALlowed partmen
¢ ) 4. The site shall be nade to ccmpl th all app. icable parts
of the Fire Preventinn Code prior to occupancy or beginning
of operations.
¢ ) 5. %he buildings and structures existing or proposed on the

site shall comply with all applicable requirements of the
Wational Pire Protection Association otandard Ho. 101

5] “The Life Safety Code", 1979 Edition prior te occupancy.
) 6. 3Site plans are apprqved as drawn,

) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments at this time,

Mr. S. Eric DiNennc, Zonin, Commissioner

Comments on Item #138, Zaning Advisory Committee Meeting, February 12, 1974, are as iollows:

Existing Zoning: Commercial
Froposed Zoning: Variance fo permit an ID sign for a shopping center with o total area
of three hundred and sixty (360) sq. ft. imstead of the pemitted one hundred and

(32" 6*) in lieu of the permitted twenty-five (25) feet.

L ]
BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND

Date:  February 5, 1974

March 8, 1974

Z.A.C. Heo of i February 12, 157k

Liverty Flasa Entorprises, ino, & fandalvood boxlarsea, 1nc
N/5 of Liverty Road and the E/S of Brenbrook Roa
Commercial

Variance to permit an ID sigi. for a shopplng ceater with a
total arsa of three hundred and sixty (360) =q. ft.inst wl
of the purmitted one hundred and rifty (150) sa. r
also to permit a sign height of thirty-tws I -hun
(32'6") in lieu of the permitted twenty-five (25) n,

MmdtﬁnE/Suflhnbmkbud

Inc.

Distriets 2nd
No. Acres: L.s0

and also 1o permit @ sign height of thirty-two feet six inches

Doar Mr. DiNennas

No bearing on student population.
are no site-planning faciors requiring comment.

Very truly yours, f
s oL, s

John L. Wimblay
Planning Specialist 11

WHE/m1 W. Nick

Field Repre

Project & Development Plonning Div
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mm’coum Mr/:.m?m. ZONING

County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Tovson, Maryland 21204

Your Petition has been received and accepted
day ol

I

§. ERIC DINBNRA,
ming Cnmunonet

Petitioner_Liberty Plasa Enterprises, Ios.
Reviewed by v
man , B

ratitioner's Attorney James D. Molan
Zoning Advisory Committee

for filing this A%h

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

County Office Building
11l 'W. Chesapeake Avenur
owson, Maryland 21204

Your Petition has bren receivrd * this. e

T w?? ttem ¢ .

- Erc
Zoning Commission er

Petliionar ﬂ}éﬁz& Bt sbminedby

/'V-/N
Petitioner's Atomey s lnnl Reviewsdby T 1 H

* This is not to be of the Petitics for
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